3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 280AN2015 | KH | TE
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T ECR-18-007382 s 18 Toc
C ECR-18-011563 19JuL2018 | AW CT
2266611-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-20-014617 1ocT2020 | TB | RK
2266611-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266611-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266611-2 D TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266611-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.63 mm [.064] F
INSUL |2.29 mm [.090] OV - 1 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - ] 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
408-35047 L) - I 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
NI - | ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- ] 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
- N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION B | | B 58449401 VIR FEED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 STECKER TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 STECKER - ? ? ? ? 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1230
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - | L 2-1752354-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 1180
4.00-4.60 mm [ 157-.181 IN] 1.10-1.60 mm [.043-.063 IN] 4.00-4.60 mm [ 157-.181 IN] 1.10-1.60 mm [.043-.063 IN] S b v v ] 1-1976053-7 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL | l;?
) ) - ] 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 |
XEEMM%ION L e XEEMM%IQN e e - ] 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - ] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- ] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL - ] 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
15722921 2 21 40 47296 0 2113315-1 101 40 49908 0 15722921 2 21 40 47296 0 21133151 101 40 49908 0 - | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
15722923 2 21 24 47296 0 2113315-2 101 24 49908 0 15722923 2 21 24 47296 0 2113315-2 101 24 49908 0 -] ] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
1572292-4 221 25 47296 0 2113315-3 I 01 25 49908 0 1572292-4 221 25 47296 0 2113315-3 101 25 49908 0 - | | 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- ] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE by | CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT  /a\ WIRE ey | CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /& | 222 2| 216807871 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoWS, 2 x 188 |66
SIZE = mm [INCH] 2 4| REFERENCE SETTING STZE = mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING i RN R N R B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 50mm? 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 8.7 22 WG | 034/-0.03 [ 041+/- 001] 8. 4 ~ Lyt vt o-18022-0  SCR, HEX HD LAP, M4 X 6.0 129
0. 35mm2 0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/- 001] 8.7 - 24 AWG | 01+/-0.03 [.040+/- 001 8.3 vt 13386851 [PANL, FEED 196
0 2 omm? 0 974/-0 03 [ 0364/ 001 8 9 N 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
- ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 152
- ] 2-1901681-2 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
(1] ¥WARNING i R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
/'\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE m L I R B 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
ZlRﬂmamswwua)wsmmeNswm’chmMum LUBRICATION AND OETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAT CAUSE DAMAGEL TO - 1 1 1 1 12&3@? @gﬁi?ﬂkﬁi@§wgf 'jf
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N T AT BT o356 1 TSUPPORT  TERMINAL T3
ZlﬁwHYPMTNwmmW—BM9ﬂtﬂmﬂW‘mTWHMSOFIWMwm. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 247, - 0 0 D D 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ ]! I L . 2844992-4  |ASSLMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - I 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1 1 240797 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S LI O N R Y 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE | 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
-2 222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- ] 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | ] 2119806- | [NSERT, SHEAR I3
- ] 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
- ] 1-356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR ||
N ] 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | ] 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N2 2 3-1803514-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
f |- f f 7
f |- f f 6
- ] 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- ] 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 3-1803221-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- ] 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER |2
N2 2 6-1633738-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TOEC207 — e
C%.;ﬁgi 11DEC2014 C%%%D ?/?Q; Hamiwuw,PAm7m5ﬁ6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD TTDEC2014 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION m | T ocsgn 5ide Tees
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00779 [@o2666 1 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE
MECH

SEE DETAIL A=

[ CAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

Loc DIST REVISTONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATIO

[
I

180)REF

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF =] = 5.8+0.5
REF

N

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

L

REF

]
N N
mmwﬂm
44 6140 05
— 17.140.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BAR

REL

124t on | DWN I1DEC20T4 ¢ )

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

6611

K. HUANG —
DIMENS |ONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLK-ZHANG e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 11DEC2014 [name ‘
ATLANTITC VERSTON m Lo Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @G%EEE : f
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES s f
VATERIAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'226

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV {j
ON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266611-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266611-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266611-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE .63 mm [.064] -
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] oV
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () [ 1 [ 1 ] 2119082-5 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 STECKER TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 STECKER | ¢ e | 17c0/9J6070 ook, DAoL, Rois 1R X B e
WIRE STRIP LENGTF = | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE =g sy - LT T erTiaedodrd o TANDORE, HOLD- DOWN
B o UL T e WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T T T T 17976055 7 [LOCATER BLOCK TERWINAL 70
. 60 mm [ . . 60 mm [ . £.00-4.60 mm [.157- 181 IN] 1 10-1.60 mm [.043-.063 INJ RN 993111 "IN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 200 77
XEEMM%ION JOLOBUTETTS Hew TERMINAL DOCO0OTATTS Rev 6 - | 1 [ 1| 8-22280-7 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION ] ECIECATION ) - 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL § W - c119641-¢ FEED CAM, AIR FEED [0
15722921 2 21 40 47296 0 2113315 1 01 40 49908 0 1572297- ] > 21 40 47296 0 21133151 | 01 40 49908 ¢ ~ | L V] 2168083°8 |SCR, ST HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 16 144
1572292-3 2 21 24 41296 0 2113315-2 | 01 24 43908 0 1572292 3 2 21 24 47296 0 21133152 | 01 24 43908 0 | 4 4] c168083-9  [SCR, SAT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 20 143
1572292-4 2 21 25 47296 0 2113315-3 1 01 25 49908 0 15722924 > 21 25 47296 0 21133153 I 01 25 49908 0 S c119693-¢ |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14¢
- [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE L CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | . S ol R —
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ggjjzgil iggiwté%%? 22
0.50mm? 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 8.1 27 AWG 1.034/-0.03 [.041+/-. 0011 8.4 _ | | /55888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
0. 35mm? 0.99+/-0.03 [ 039+/-.001] 8.1 24 ANG 1. 014/-0.03 [.0404/-.001] 8.3 R I 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
V. 2anme 0.97+/-0.03 [.038+/- 0011 8.9 T 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2|2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-l [t | 2-1901681-2 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
in -2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARN T NG B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - ; ; 222;2225258 ggiéEEHSE%LTEB;IéTf XsigiP ST 28
LLRHH?WEMWUH)WSW%TMNS%H’WRC&MH%,L%MCMMWAW OETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAT CAUSE DAMAGL TO -] 2544992 4 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 1558883 |SPACER CRIMPEF o3
ZLAM%YPMTNWﬁmw—mm9ﬂtpme10Twwm50FIWMwm. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. b 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. I 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE >4
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 ¢ |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FLED 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN R c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N E 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Nt ] 1| 3-1803514-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - S
- 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 1] 1] 3-1803221-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N| 1] 1 [ 1 | 6-1633738-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77(-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTOEC20TS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE:S&jiEE 11 DE(IZOW 4 C%%%%%%) i7/ﬁzc£;j quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TIDEC2014 | NaME ‘
F) %x <: I {f' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gl% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [C=226661 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

—= =—5.8£0.5

I

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) $
: @ 35.58+0.05
&=C) I |

DETATL A

J
‘l’) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

, | REF
(25)rer rﬁf%%?fﬁiii] /////‘l'

N

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R SRR R e e oo TTDELEDTA a— TE TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 11DEC2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; TTDEC20 T4 [nave ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e & Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg 7 —
MATER [ AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:226661 1
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



